South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:17:49 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 3896 General Bill, By Wilkins, J.M. Arthur, J.M. Baxley, H. Brown, H.H. Clyborne, R.S. Corning, L.E. Gentry, Haskins,
Hayes, B.L. Hendricks, T.E. Huff, D.M. McEachin, J.T. McElveen, |I.K. Rudnick, P.E. Short and J.W. Tucker

A Bill to amend Sections 33-49-440, 33-49-610, and 33-49-1030, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to rural
electric cooperatives so as to eliminate the right to vote by mail at cooperative meetings, to provide for the removal of trustees
and the election of successors, and to require an affirmative vote at a meeting of at least two-thirds of all of the members of the
cooperative instead of the members voting at the meeting in order to dissolve a cooperative.

03/02/88
03/02/88
04/12/88

04/27/88
04/27/88
04/27/88
04/28/88
04/28/88
04/28/88
05/24/88

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1687

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1687

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Labor, Commerce and
Industry HJ-2599

Special order, set for following consideration of H. 4114 (Under H 4218) HJ-3361
Amended HJ-3381

Read second time HJ-3387

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3422

Introduced and read first time SJ-18

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-18

Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-48

Page 1 of 1



