

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 3896 General Bill, By Wilkins, J.M. Arthur, J.M. Baxley, H. Brown, H.H. Clyborne, R.S. Corning, L.E. Gentry, Haskins, Hayes, B.L. Hendricks, T.E. Huff, D.M. McEachin, J.T. McElveen, I.K. Rudnick, P.E. Short and J.W. Tucker

A Bill to amend Sections 33-49-440, 33-49-610, and 33-49-1030, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to rural electric cooperatives so as to eliminate the right to vote by mail at cooperative meetings, to provide for the removal of trustees and the election of successors, and to require an affirmative vote at a meeting of at least two-thirds of all of the members of the cooperative instead of the members voting at the meeting in order to dissolve a cooperative.

03/02/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1687
03/02/88	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1687
04/12/88	House	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2599
04/27/88	House	Special order, set for following consideration of H. 4114 (Under H 4218) HJ-3361
04/27/88	House	Amended HJ-3381
04/27/88	House	Read second time HJ-3387
04/28/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3422
04/28/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-18
04/28/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-18
05/24/88	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-48